

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3584/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2006 in CRLWP No.2634/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GYATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

The Hon'ble Court has passed an order to issue notice with an order to maintain status quo on 7th August, 2006. Petitioners have requested for dasti service on 30th October, 2006, which was received on 9th November, 2006, but petitioners have failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service till 3rd January, 2007 when time was granted upto 31st January, 2007 and again on 31st January, 2007 till today.

Petitioners have failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service even till today. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents has disclosed that Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have received a small cover containing the notice dated 9th November, 2006 by post without copy of the special leave petition. He is permitted to furnish relevant papers regarding such service on record for taking appropriate steps.

Petitioner is directed to supply requisite sets of pleadings, as per Rules, to the respondents at the earliest and if all sets are not ready, then at least one set may be supplied without fail.

So far latter portion of the order is concerned regarding supply of copy of pleadings to the other side, Office is directed to convey the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner today itself.

Respondents may file Counter Affidavit before 10th April, 2007.

List the matter on 10th April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar