

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3584/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2006 in CRLWP No.2634/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GYATRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,vacating stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 18th August, 2007.

Since Respondent No.5 is not properly served, Office has to intimate the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, namely, Mr. C.P. Pandey, who has accepted copy of the notice from the learned Advocate for the petitioners, to disclose on record whether they are appearing for the State of U.P. or not. With such intimation, a Xerox copy of the affidavit filed by the petitioners on 23rd July, 2007 be forwarded with a request to see that why Officer of the State Government has refused to acknowledge the notice.

..2/-

.2.

Additional notice without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings be forwarded to Respondent No.5 by Registered Post A.D. with another additional notice without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings through the Civil Court, Lucknow, with a specific direction to the serving officer to see that it is properly served, without fail.

This fact should be brought to the notice of the Hon'ble Court while listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Additional notice is also required to be forwarded to the Police Station
Kotwali, Banda (U.P.) with reference to Case Crime No.543/93. Police
Authority has to serve Respondent No.5 and to report to this Court, before
next date.

List the matter on 18th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar